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FORTY-SEVENTH ANNUAL

I )~:1-CALIFORNlA-STANFORD;
TRACK AND FIELD MEET

ELTON BROMBACHER

California Captain

Sprints

CLYDE JEFFREY

Sta nford Ca pta in
Sprints and Relay

>

o
SATURDAY, APRIL 27, 1940

STANFORD STADIUM

o

L.

Official Souvenir Program Price 15 cents
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RESULTS OF CALIFORNIA - STANFORD TRACK MEETS

YEAR

POI NTS WON

CALIFORNIA STANFORD YEAR

POINTS WON

CALIFORNIA STANFORD
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1920 .... mm ... mn ... n m 70
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1926 .. h ... 00 000000'"m 62
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1928 .. 00.. 00.000000000040 1/2

1929 0000000000000036 1/3

1930 ..47 14/15

193 Inn h hm 29 1/3

193200 00 00 51 5/6

I 933m n n n n3 6

1934 nmm 50

1935 nnmnmnn.nnh.77 1/2

1936.mn.nn .... mm.mmm55 5/8

1937.n nnhhn hm53 2/3

I 938.m.mnm.m nnm.m.75

1939... .. h n .. n 74 1/2

67

70

73 1/2
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45 1/3
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Meets won: By California, 19; by Stanford, 25; tied,2.

CALIFORNIA - STANFORD RECORDS
EVENT RECORD HELD BY YEAR

100 Yard Dash

220 Yard Dash

440 Yard Run

880 Yard Run

Mile Run

2 Mile Run

120 Yard Hurdles

220 Yard Hurdles

Sho'· Put

Discus Throw

Pole Vault

High Jump

Broad Jump

Javelin Throw

Mile Relay

9.5

20.8

48.0

1:53.8

4: 15.9

9:3 5.3

14.5

23.2

54.fee·;· I inch

IM feet 5 1/2 inches

13 feet 10 7/8 inches

6 fee·;· 6 inches

25 fee,· I 1/8 inches

220 feet 9 inches

3: 15.5

Anderson (California) nnnh ..... n. 00.1935

Jeffrey (Stanford) m n .. m mmnnmm m.1939

Spencer (Stanford) 00 m.m mnn n.mnl928

Richardson (Stanford) 00.1926

Cole (California) m nm.n 1939

Sadai (California) .mn.hm .. 00000000.m.m.1939

KiopstocK (Stanford) 00.001934 and 1935

W eiersha user (Sta nford) 0000 ... m moo... m.1937

Lyman (Stanford) n. m1934

Z~gar (Stanford) m .. n m.m n.mmnnl939

Mauger (Calitornia) nmn .... m ..... nn.1935

Canning (California) n .. h .. 00000000m .. mmnnn m 1938

1,1 a nuel (Calitorn ia) mmnhnnnnnnnnnnm n.n ..... 1938

Churchill (California) mmmmmn nn moon 1931

Burris, DeM, Dellinger, Blackman (Stantord) m.1934
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CALIFORNIA TRACK AND FIELD SQUAD
I Elton Brombacher (C), sprints
2 Roger Clemens, sprints
3 Roy Cunningham, sprints
4 Robert Pickarts, sprints
5 John Reese, sprints, LH
6 Clarence Barnes, 440

7 Fay Froom, 440
8 Bud Buszek, 440
9 Robert Hogan, 440

10 Richard Bahme, 440
II Wesley Craig, 880
12 Warren Craig, 880
14 Shirley Summers, 880, hurdles
15 Richard Peter, 880, mile
16 Leonard Spencer, 880, mile
17 Stanley Sadaj, mile, 2 mile
18 Chester Kemp, mile
19 Ted Vollmer, mile, 2 mile
20 Loren Mcintyre, 2 mile
2 I Charles Cooper, 2 mile
22 Melville Long, high jump, HH
23 Don Pooley, hurdles
24 Richard Griffin, hurdles
25 Robert Ramsauer, hurdles

26 Darrel Bogardus, hurdles
27 Tom Coull, high jump
28 Geary Bundschu, high jump
29 Guinn Smith, pole vault, high jump
30 Earl Ford, pole vault
31 Pat McCarthy, pole vault
32 Wilbur Twining, pole vault
33 Luther Nichols, pole vault
34 Ted McConaghy, pole vault
35 Hanlon Tharp, broad jump
36 Richard Bennett, broad jump
37 Robert Wilson, broad jump
38 Lowell Smith, javel, broad jump
39 Herbert Michael, shot
40 Vallard Smith, shot
41 Fred Marshall, shot, discus
42 Bernard Wolf, discus
43 Allen Patterson, discus
44 tvlartin Biles, javelin
45 Lyle Callow, javelin
46 Peter Watts, javelin
47 George Fink, javelin
48 Denzel Widel, 880, relay

49 John Dowdakin, sprints

STANFORD TRACK AND FIELD SQUAD

:.

I Marston Girard, mile, 880
2 Stan Andersen, shot, discus
3 Verne Bassi, pole vault
~. Ken Battaglia, sprints
5 Ray Brown, broad jump
6 Roy Bursch, sprints, broad jump
7 Vic Chambers, broad jump
8 Ernie Clark, 440
9 Arnold Cornett, discus

10 Jack Fyfe, high jump
II Clyde Jeffrey (C), sprints, relay
12 John Grant, sprints
14 Frank Guthrie, hurdles
15 Sid Hayes, hurdles
16 Emerson Hiler, discus
17 Blair Hyde, 880
18 Les Johnsen, sprints, 440
19 Bob Kenyon, pole vault
20 Gene Kern, broad jump
21 Jim Lincoln, high jump
22 Kai Larsen, 440
23 Don McFarland, sprints
24 Walt McKenzie, pole vault

25 Paul Moore, mile, 880
26 Jack Moore, 2 mile
27 Rod Parker, discus
28 Thor Peterson, broad jump
29 Hampton Pool, discus
30 Aubrey Seed, 2 mile
31 Charles Shaw, 440
32 Dick Simpson, hurdles
33 Burman Skrable, mile, 880
3~· AI Soldate, 2 mile
35 Bob Stone, javelin
36 Salvai"ore Tomaso, pole vault
37 Bill Trout, shot
38 Bob Williams, javelin
39 Craig Williamson, 440
40 AI Wool, pole vault
41 Russ Wulff, high jump
42 Theodore Hopkins, hurdles
43 William Van Dorn, pole vauli"
~-~- Harold Himovitz, javelin
45 Alan Grey, shot
46 Norman Christensen, broad jump



c A L F o R N I A
BARNEY WOLF

Discus
DENZIL WI DEL

880, Relay

HERB MICHAEL
Shot

MEL LONG
Hurdles, High Jump

PAT McCARTHY
Pole Vault

DON POOLEY
Hurdles

BOB PICKARTS
Sprints
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c A L I F o R N I A
FRED MARSHAL

Shot, Discus
TED VOLLMER

Two Mile
CLARENCE BARNES

440, Relay

I.

STANLEY SADAJ
Mile, Two Mile

DICK PETER
Mile, 880

WES CRAIG
880



ENTRIES

CALIFORNIA

STANFORD

MILE RUNIS--Richard Peter

I-Marston Girard

16-Leonard Spencer I

:>. 2S-Paul Moore

1
Il-Stanley Sadaj

:', 26-Jack Moore

18-Chester Kemp

33-Burman Skrable

/9-Ted Vollmer i+- 440 YARD RUN6-Clarence Barnes '2

J8-Ernie Clark

l-Fay Froom

.,
G31--Charles Shaw

8-Bud Buszek

4 6' 39-Craig Williamson

9-Robert Hogan ~O-Richard Bahme
100 YARD DASHI-Elton Brombacher (C)

4-Ken Battaglia
2-Roger Clemens

I I-Clyde Jeffrey (C)
3-Roy Cunningham

12-John Grant
4-Robert Pickarts

18-Les Johnsen
S-John Reese

23-Don McFarland
49-John Dowdakin

120 YARD HIGH HURDLES22-Melville Long

14-Frank Guthrie

23-Don Pooley
IS-Sid Hayes

24-Richard Griffin
32-Dick Simpson

2S-Robert Ramsauer
42-Theodore Hopkins

880 YARD RUNII-Wesley Craig

I-Marston Girard

12-Warren Craig

Il-BlairHyde

14-Shirley Summers

2S-Paul Moore
IS-Richard Peter

33-Burman Skrable

16-Leonard Spencer 48-Denzel Widel
220 YARD DASHI-Elton Brombacher (C)

4-Ken Battaglia

2-Roger Clemens

6-Roy Bursch

t
3-Roy Cunningham

I I-Clyde Jeffrey (C)
4-Robert Pickarts

23-Don McFarland

6-Clarence Barnes

3 I-Charles Shaw
~49-John Dowdakin

TWO MILE RUNIl-Stanley Sadaj

I-Marston Girard

19-T ed Vollmer

26-Jack Moore

20-Loren Mcintyre

30~Aubrey Seed

2 I-Charles Cooper

34-AI Soldate

}I
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CALIFORNIA

5-John Reese
14-Shirley Summers
23-Don Pooley
24-Richard Griffin
26-Darrel Bogardus

5--John Reese
6-Clarence Barnes
7--Fay Froom
8-Bud Buszek ~
9--Robed Hogan

IO-Richard Bahme --­
~-8-Denzel Widel

38-Lowell Smith I
44-Martin Biles 7

45-Lyle Callow
46-Peter Watts :-;
47--George Fink 3

39-Herbert Michael L
40-Vallard Smith
41-Fred Marshall A-

35-Hanlon Tharp I
36-Richard Bennett 3
37-Robert Wilson )
38-Lowell Smith 1

22-Melville Long 4­
27-Tom Coull \0

28-Geary Bundschu
29-Guinn Smith 2.

AI-Fred Marshall
42-Bernard Wolf
43-Allen Patterson

29-Guinn Smith
30-Earl Ford
3 I-Pat McCarthy
32-Wilbur Twining
33-Luther Nichols
34-T ed McConaghy

ENTRIES

220 YARD LOW HURDLES

FOUR MAN MILE RELAY

JAVELIN THROW

SHOT PUT

BROAD JUMP

HIGH JUMP

DISCUS THROW

POLE VAULT

STANFORD

I4-Frank Guthrie
15-Sid Hayes

32-Dick Simpson

/ 8-Ernie Clark
'7 II-Clyde Jeffrey (C)

18-Les Johnsen
/ 3 I-Charles Shaw
/ 39-Craig Williamson

L 35-Bob Stone
4 38-Bob Williams
(, 44-Harold Himovitz

2-Stan Andersen
3 37-Bill Trout
S 45-AI Grey

'1 5-Ray Brown
(. 6-Roy Bursch

LJ 7-Vic Chambers
2-. 20-Gene Kern
() 28-Thor Peterson
10 46-Norm Christensen

S IO-Jack Fyfe
J 21-Jim Lincoln
/ 41-Russ Wulff

2-Stan Andersen
9-Arnold Cornett

16-Emerson Hiler
29-Hampton Pool

3-Verne Bassi
19-Bob Kenyon
24-Walt McKenzie
36-Salvatore Tomaso
40-AI Wool
43--William Van Dorn



s T A N F o R D
CRAIG WIlliAMSON MARSTON GIRARD

440, Relay Mile, 880

JACK MOORE
Mile

BLAIR HYDE
880

STAN ANDERSEN
Shot, Discus

RAY BROWN
Broad Jump

DICK SIMPSON
Hurdles

KEN BATTAGLIA
Sprints



Ds
PAUL MOORE

880, Mile

T A N
BOB STONE

Javelin

F o R
BILL TROUT

Shot

I••

ERNIE CLARK
440, Relay

JIM LINCOLN
High Jump

SID HAYES
Hurdles

RUSS WULFF
High Jump

CHARLES SHAW
440, Relay
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SCORE CARD
First Placc-S points; Second Place-3 points; Third Place-l point; Relay-5 points
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BRUTUS HAMILTON

California Track and Field Coach
BILL ELLINGTON

Stanford Track and Field Coach

i)

iii

CL!NT EVANS
California Baseball Coach

HARRY WOLTER

Stanford Baseball Coach



BASEBALL

CALIFORNIA VS. STANFORD
Stanford Diamond

Immediately Following the Track Meet

MEL DUEZABOU, Second Base

California Baseball Captain

CALIFORNIA

BASEBALL SQUAD

QUENTIN THOMPSON, Pitcher

Stanford

STANFORD

BASEBALL SQUAD

Io~--

2 Don Fretson, p
3 Bill Kleiman, C

4 Ken Konis, Ih

5 Bing Bundy. c
6 Cliff Perry, S5

i Horace (;reeley, p
8 (;ene Corr, cf

10 Ben Danning, c

11 Jack Martin, Ib
14 Stu Lewis, If
16 Reg Valencia, l'

- 19 Ed Ongerth, cf
20 Verne Bryan, util
21 :\1ike Koll, p
23 Stan Griffith, 3b
24 Al White, l'
25 Mel Duezabou (C), 2b
26 Ed Yocky, Ib
27 Les .\Ieyer, If

28 Paul Pugh, rf
2J Dick David, IJ

30 Carl Hoberg, c
31 Dick Heber, p
32 Buzz O'Toole, 3b
33 Bob Arnold, c
3j Phil Gillette, uti!

36 Ray Arnold, If
41 Ray Amling, rf
43 Bob \Vilde, uti!
44 :Vlorrie SchuHz, 2b

47 AIl\'aphan, util
5U Stan \Vright, util
51 Al Garrissere, util

52 John Zentner, p
C7 Bill Hoppe, util

75 Joe Smith, uti!
89 Bob Jacobson, If

Sianaf,er's Priding House

Pat l\'agano, of
Charles Vore, c

11 I-Iarry Parsons, 2h
18 Monte Pfyl, 55
24 Dick Shortall, 2b
2) Jim Verd ieck, rf
31 Herb Atkinson, c
38 Herb Bull, S5

-41 Henry Claflin, util
'- 43 l\lilt Vucinich, rf

45 Russ Smith, p
46 James Mulchay, 3b
48 .J ack l'arsons, of
49 Bob Templeton, rf
50 Frank Pfyl, of
52 EI ton Boone, 3b
54 John Randall, c
5'6 Alec Cereghino, cf
57 Bill Masters, p
58 Norm Juney, If
59 Harold Costello, Ib
60 Quentin Thompson, p

61 CJaude Purkitt, p
62 Sid Lewis, c


